

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5542**

1 Delete lines 7 through 9 of the printed bill and insert:

2 “(1) Operations..... \$ 262,774,369

3 (2) Juvenile crime

4 prevention/diversion \$ 17,849,069

5 (3) Multnomah County

6 gang services \$ 3,426,221

7 (4) East Metro Gang

8 Enforcement Team..... \$ 1,862,062

9 (5) Debt service \$ 3,328,941

10 (6) Capital improvements..... \$ 745,131”.

11 In line 11, delete “\$13,840,519” and insert “\$13,250,954”.

12 In line 16, delete “\$36,133,077” and insert “\$36,131,918”.

13
